PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE
h AMENDMENT NO. 3
Project Name: 7™ District Police Station Date: May 9, 2006 {Board Approval)
Project Location: 63" and Laflin Street, Chicago Praject Number:
Owner Agency:  City of Chicego Police Department Agreement PS Number:  PS623

Owner Agency Slgnature TItIe & Date
Project Services:  Architect of Record Portfolio Manager: Ray Giderof

This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBCC, constitutes
Amendment No, 3 to the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Consultant Name: VOA Associates, inc.
Phon:N:mb::":le (312)5;::1(:;00% e DR‘M// /(W"“ Co 7/ gl /0[9

Contact Name: Kevin M. Curran Consultant Signature, Tille & Date

State of ZZ- {Seal of Notary)}

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Mary K. MacLean

Notary Public, State of Hlinois §
My CUI]IITIISSIOH Exp 06/16/2008

Notary Public #Zo e

CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE:

The Gonsultant will provide the additional service of producing a revised, current Plat of Survey incorporating all changes
since the original survey was created.

Subscribed and sworn to before me

is / Wayot Tt uj}/ , 200,
commigsion expires eﬁ?{’/f/ 05

COMPENSATION
The Consuitant's fee is increased by a lump sum amount of $12,005.00.
Budget Code:

TOTAL: $12,005.00

X 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or
2. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signsd, or
X _ 3.The change is in the best interest of the PBCC and authorized by laws.

Executive Ditector
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August 18, 2006

Kevin M. Curran

VOA Associates

224 S. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1400
Chicago, IL 60604

Re: Amendment No. Three Made Part of Professional Service
Agreement PS 623, Architect of Record Services for 7™
District Police Station

Dear Mr. Curran;

You are hereby notified that on May 9, 2006 the Board of
Commissioners approved Amendment No. 3 made part of PS 623.

Enclosed, is the above-mentioned executed Amendment for your files.
Please confirm receipt of the amendment by signing and returning the
copy of this letter to us.

Sincerely,

/’ ’ }l ; \L‘
g i A\, i} ‘\ s

Directior of bevelopment
o5

o

Received the foregoing copy of this Amendment this _2%&  day of

4“?_1!4}; 2006. .
B)}%fa ”Z | A8

PS/dz
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RECEIVED

AUG 1 g 2006
PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION
To: MAYOR RICHARD M. DALEY
From: Montel M. Gayles
Date: July 31, 2006
Re: Amendment Agreement No. Three for Architect of Record services for the
7™ District Police Station - Agreement No. PS 623 — VOA Associates
Incorporated

This amendment is to provide for the additional service of producing a revised, current
plat of survey incorporating all changes since the original survey was created. This
amendment will provide for compensation for a lump sum amount of $12,005.00. This
amendment was approved at the May 9, 2006 Board of Commissioners meeting.

MG/eds




i Cedric Seay - Amendments No. Thee a.“our - PS 623 - 7th'District Police Station ‘

From: Cedric Seay

To: kcurran@voa.com

Date: 7/18/06 12:38PM

Subject: Amendments No. Thee and Four - PS 623 - 7th District Police Station

Attached are .pdf files of Amendments Three and Four to the captioned Agreement. Please return 2
originals of each of the signed and notarized amendments to my attention at your earliest convenience.
-Upon acceptance of the amendments by the PBC, fully executed copies will be returned to YOI

If you have any questions or require additional clarification, please feel free to contact me at (312)
744-9266.

cds

CC: Giderof, Ray; Latham, Belinda
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Richard J. Daley Center
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Chicago, linais 60602
(312)744-3090
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Prosident
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Commissiones
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EDGRICK C. JOHNSON
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July 18, 2006

Kevin Curran

VOA Associates Inc,

224 5, Michigan AVE., Suite 1400
Chicago, illinois 60604

Re: Amendment No. Three Made Part of the Professional
Service Agreement PS 623 - Architect of Record services for
7' District Police Station

Dear Mr. Curran:

Enclosed is Amendment Three to the captioned Agreement.
Please return both copies of the signed and notarized
amendment to my attention at your earliest convenience.
Upon acceptance of the amendment by the PBC, a fully
executed copy will be returned to you.

If you have any questions or require additional clarification,
please feel free to contact me at (312) 744-9266.

Sincerely,
{j—fi'v:-o A:Q 4‘2}1

Cedric D. Seay
Contract Administrator

cc:  Ray Giderof




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT

CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE
AMENDMENT NO. 3

—— w— w— ve— r—
Project Name: 7™ District Police Station Date: May 9, 2006 (Board Approval)
Project Location: 63" and Laflin Street, Chicago Project Number:
Owner Agency:  Clty of Chicago Police Department Agreement PS Number: PS623

nature ng e
Owner Agency Signature, Title & Date

Project Services: Architect of Record Portfolio Manager: Ray Giderof

This change, when signed by ithe Consuitant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBCC, constitutes
Amendment No. 3 to the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Consultant Name: VOA Assoclates, Inc.
Phone Number:  (312) 554-1400

Contact Name: Kevin M. Curran Consultant Slgnature, Title & Date

County of Subacribed and sworn to bafare me

State of {Seal of Notary) this day of , 200
Notary Public My commiasion expires

e —————
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE:

The Consultant will provide the additional service of producing a revised, current Plat of Survey incorporating al! changes
since the original survey was created.

COMPENSATION
The Consultant’s fee is increased by a lump sum amount of $12,005.00.
Budget Code:

TOTAL: $12,005.00

X 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or
2. The change is germane fo the original Agreement as signed, or
X 3.The change is in the best interest of the PBCC and autharized by taws.

APPROVAL

Portfolio Manager " Date  Managing Architect " Date
Dir\elé't'of of COhs"lruc':tioﬁ | Déﬁa ' Dir'é'ctor of Procur'ément' | Défe |
Executive Director | Date Secretary of the PBCCurrequey  Dale

| Chai'rman of the PBCC ] a@md) : Date |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO  §  n
D R A F T PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT bty g |
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE |
AMENDMENT NO. 3

Project Namae: 7" District Police Station Date: May9,2006 (Board Approval)
Project Location: 63" and Laflin Street, Chicago Project Number:
Owner Agency: City of Chicago Police Department Agreement PS Number: PS623
i ired — on uired for owner-direcied chan
Owner Agency Signature, Title & Date
Project Services: Architect of Record Portfolio Manager: Ray Giderof
L

This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBCC, constitutes
Amendment No. 3 to the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Consultant Name: VOA Associates, Inc.
Phone Number:  (312) 5541400

Contact Name: Kevin M. Curran Consultant Signature, Title & Date

County of Subscribed and sworn to hefore me

State of {Scal of Notary) this day of » 200
Notary Public My commission expiy

CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE:
The Consultant will provide the additional service of producing a revised, currenjflat of Survey incarporating all changes

since the original survey was created. Y7,
OMPENSATION /""’"’4 "“ - 1\‘[.0@

TOTAL: $12,005.00 v~

X_ 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or
2. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or
X 3.The change is in the best interest of the PBCC and autherized by laws.

APPROVAL

: ! R e
Portfolio Manager Date Ménag"ing Architect

Director

ittt SRR 3 S i ) = e u.#.T«‘ﬁ AR casghE
Executive Director Date Secretary of the PBCCyrRequired) Date

o

o

“Chairman of the PBCC (rreqiesy  Date
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March 14, 2008
Revised April 25, 2006

Mr. Ray Glderof

Program Manager

Public Buikling Commission of Chicago
Room 200

Richard J. Daley Cenfer

B8 W. Washington

Chicago, IL 60602

Re: 7" District Police Station
Survey Additional Service Reguast
VOA Projsct # 2443D.01

Dear Mr. Giderof,

architecture  +  planning  +  Inberior design

R

Pursuant to your request, we have solicited a revised propoesal from Chicago Guarantes Survey
to pravide a revised Plat of Survey incorporating a street reconstruction project undertaken by
CDOT and update of site grades changed by buitding demelition since the original survey was
created. Work fo be performed by May 10, 2006. CDOT has reconstructed W. 63™ Street,
including new curbs, gutters, street lighting, sidewalk/parkway and resurfacing of W. 63" as well
as portians of the side sireets. The proposal is attached for your review.

We have reviewed this propesal and find it to be reasonable. Based on our review, we
recommend that the PBC approve Chicage Guarantee Survey to compiets the updated survey for
the 7" District Police Station for the amount of $12,005.00 (includes reimbursable expenses far

printing typically Invoicad by the surveyor).

We will instruct Chicaga Guarantee Survey lo proceed with the work upon receipt of signed -
approval of this proposal. Signed approval must be received by April 28, 2006 in order for
the survey update to be completed by May 10, 2006. If you have any questions concaming
the above costs, please contact me at your earlisst convenience,

" Sincerely,

VOA QCIATES INCORPORATED
,7 &y W d‘fﬂﬂ
Kevin M, Curran, AlA, LEED AP

Vice President

Enclosure

224 Suinh AMichigan Averue  Sufse 1400 Chicagn, |Kinpls 60604

Accepted by;
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

Signatura

Name:

Date:

Voler 312 5549 1400 Facdimile 412554 12
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CﬂICAGO GUARANTEE SURVEY COMPANY

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS
Sirce 1872 -

FACSIMILE

ﬁATE: L{/ 615'/0@;

PAGES: 3 INCLUDING COVERPAGE

TO: /S ’&{HA 4 ( q&iﬁ'ﬂlu

FAXNO: '?/9\ 5'5({_ f4/<;\ |

o g et

MESSAGE:

601 5. LaSalle St Chicago, linois 60605 « 3129869445 « Fax: 312-986.9679 » chicagoguarantee.com
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CHICAGO GUARANTEE SURVEY COMPANY
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS '

Since 1872 DATE April 25, 2006
PROPOSAL NUMBER 06-070.R °

PROPOSAL TO PERFORM PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYING SERVICES

Chicago Guarantee. Survey Co., Piofessional Land Surveyors, do hereby offer 1o perform all .
the recessary ficld measurements, calculations and drafting to provide a 2005 Standard ALTA

Survey for the property & shown & described on cur previous survey order no. 0308019 for the 7%
District Police Station, Chicago, IL.

Swurvey to include optional items 2, 3, 4, 5 (50 ft grid along streets only), 7a, 3, 10 & 114 from
Table “A” of the “Land Title Survey” Standards. (enclosed)

We wmﬁd anticipate commencing this project ASAP after saE‘led authorization and to be ,
completed by May 10, Zﬂﬂﬁ(mond:dpmpomlmmgnedbym

'I‘lncnsttopmv;dcompmfesmoml survey services as outlined above will be &3 follows:
ALTA Survey (without clevafions) $5,670.00
Elevadons along streets in project area $3,350.00

? Overtime charges for May 10 completion  $1,475.00
Elcvations in-acea of demolished butldings $1,410.00 _

'+ (Eaicluding any piinting costs, dalivery costs & fling foes inouered by COS)

I any ¢ additional work is required or if wozk is canceled or somehowlmliadﬂwngh no ﬁlult
of Chicago Guarantee Survey Co., the charges for the services that have been provided will be based
on the following regular hourly rates for our professional land surveying services:

Services of Professional Land Surveyor ) $125.00 Per Hour
Prafisman / CAD .. $110.00 . Per Hour
Clerical Services ' $ 90.00 Pexr Hour
Survey Crew (ot 6lloD $180.00  PerHom

o a5 mdtca:!red q.bovz Unless aﬂverw:s

Allnverume(exocpt&mﬂay)\w’llbebuﬂed e svoropulareaies. 2
catire dny-we : ate-o£2 1 } mrrates. Anyadditionl 5
reqmrementsformmmamvcrmdabovspmsmtcowmgcwﬂlbcthctcsponmbﬂnyufthechmt. § i
A retsining for of 500.80 is requested slang with signed fhorization priorto procpeding € =
with work, 2%
c::} 4;;'
Makech:ckpayableto ChmguGumntuSnwend. QP
661 8. LaBallc St.  Swite 400 .-I._a
> T
By: 7 A =&
PLS g

601 5. LaSalle St., Chicago, Dlinois 60605 * 312-986-9445 * Fax: 312-986-9679 * chicagoguarantes cam
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AUTHORIZATION TO PERFORM PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYING SERVICES
DESCRIBED IN C.G.S. CO., PROPOSAL NUMEER 06-070.R

I/'we hexeby authorize Chicago Guarantee Swwvey Co., Professional Land Surveyors, to do the
necessary fisld messuremcnts, calenlations and drafting to provide a 2005 Standard ALTA Swrvey
for the property & shown & described on our previous survey order no. 0308019 for the 7* District
Police Station, Chicago, IL

Survey to includs optional items 2,3, 4, 5 (50 #t grid along strects only), 7a, 8, 10 & 1 lafrom
Table “A” of the “Land Title Survey” Standards. (enclosed) :

I/we apree to pay any invoices for the sbove described services upon completion of the work.
Vwe agree that if any additional work is required or if work is canceled or somehow halted through
no ful of Chicago Guerantee Survey Co., the charges for the services that have been provided will
be based on the above hourly rates.

for ovex and above present coverage will be tlm ibility of the client.

Name of pa'sm:ﬁponﬁblemmmg' / — —
| - Signatore: Iﬁ-&vﬁg/& Ctan Sorr

Name of property owner (if different) : : i W (S51oA
Signature :

Billing Address: Kevin Curran
VOA
224 S. Michigen Ave. suite 1400
Chicago, IL. 60604
312-554-1400 .
312-554-1412 (fax)

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS
Since 1872




b -
. a.':c'_-_l':: - nlanning - intaring design

August 22, 2006

Mr. Paut Spieles

Director of Development

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Room 200

Richard J. Daley Center

50 West Washington

Chicago, llinois 60602

Re: 7" District Police Station
Professional Service Agreement PS 623
VOA Project No.: 2443D.00

Dear Mr. Spieles,

Per your request, please find attached receipt confirmation of Amendment No. 3 and Amendment
No. 4 to our Professional Service Agreement PS 623,

Sincerely,
VOA ASSOCIATES INCORPORATED

/é;% (Lo

Kevin M. Curran, AlA, LEED AP
Vice President

Enclosure

Cc: M. Toolis, VOA
P. Hansen, VOA

22 Fauth Bich:gas Avene Suite 1aun Cricoza, Hlinois 60804 WHICE 312 §54 1409 Facaimile 312 55e a1z







